

Gial: gfgcraichur@gmail.com





Gfgc Raichur You the : gfgcr/youtube AISHE : C-9057

Ph: 08532-220542

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

PARTICULARS OF THE COLLEGE

S.NO.	TITLE	DETAILS	
1	Name of the College	Government First Grade College Raichur	
2	Postal Address of the	Dist: Raichur	
	College	Pin Code: 584101 Karnataka.	
3	Website	www.Gfgcr.co.in	
4	E-mail Address	gfgcraichur@gmail.com	
5	Phone Number	9449274177	
6	Fax-Number	08532-220542	
7	Approval and Affiliation	Approved by UGC, Under 2(f) of UGC Act,1956	
		Affiliated to Gulbarga University Kalaburgi	
		Affiliated to Raichur University Raichur	
8	Principal	Dr. Yankanna	

Working Hours: 8 AM to 5 PM

Holidays: The College shall remain Closed Sunday and Public Holidays as declared by Government of Karnataka.

Courses Offered:

1. Bachelor of Arts (B.A)

7. Master of Commerce (M.Com)

2. Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com)

8. Master of Science (M.Sc)

3. Bachelor of Science (B.Sc)

4. Bachelor of Computer Application (B.C.A.)

5. Bachelor of Management (B.B.M.)

6. Master of Arts (Political Science)

Govt. First Grade College RAICHUR.

Statutory Declaration under the RTI Act.2005

Section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Government First Grade College Raichur. Website: www.gfgcr.co.in

- Our College is a approved by UGC, recognized by Govt. of Karnataka, Directorate of Collegiate and Technical Education Department and Affiliated to the Gulbarga University Kalaburgi and Raichur University Raichur. It runs and regulations made by the State Government from time to time.
- The College has different Cells or Committees to maintain all types of discipline in the Campus. All information about the College is open for Public and it can be obtained by citizens of India.

Particulars of Public Information Officers:

Sl.N	Name	Designation	Contact	E-mail Id
			Number	
1	Dr.Yankanna	Appellate Officer	9449274177	Yanku1968@gmail.com
2	Sri. Goudappa	Information Officer	9844307437	goudappapatil178@gmail.com

PRINCIPAL
Govt. First Grade College
RAICHUR.